SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2020 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Cloud to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 365 by Senator Cloud

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 Delete the set of Senate Floor Amendments (SFLBSB365 ELLISB 1526) proposed by
- 3 Senator Mills and adopted by the Senate on May 15, 2020
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 5, change "demand" to "high-demand, high-wage"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 2, line 4, change "ten demand" to "twenty high-demand"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 2, delete lines 6 through 12
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, at the beginning of line 13, change "(3)" to "(2)"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, line 14, change "demand" to "high-demand, high-wage"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 2, delete lines 17 and 18
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 2, line 26, change "demand" to "high-demand, high-wage"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- On page 2, line 28, change "demand" to "high-demand, high-wage"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 3, at the end of line 9, delete "high" and at the beginning of line 10, change
- 22 "demand, high wage" to "high-demand, high-wage"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- On page 3, at the beginning of line 15, change "<u>D.</u>" to "<u>D.(1)</u>"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 26 On page 3, delete lines 16 through 18, insert the following:
- 27 "least annually, to include information on high-demand, high-wage jobs
- pursuant to R.S. 23:76(C)(8)(b) and shall provide a link to the updated information to
- 29 the state Department of Education.
- 30 (2) The state Department of Education shall prominently display the link to the
- information on its website and shall disseminate the link to each city, parish, and other
- 32 local public school board.

- 1 (3) Each city, parish, and other local public school board shall require each
- 2 public middle school and high school under its jurisdiction to prominently display the
- 3 link on its website."
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 5 On page 3, line 21, after "counselor" insert ", or the counselor's qualified designee,"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 7 On page 3, line 22, delete "LA ePortal," and at the beginning of line 23, change "or any
- 8 other" to "an"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- On page 4, line 5, change "demand" to "high-demand, high-wage,"
- 11 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 16</u>
- On page 4, delete line 6, and insert the following:
- 13 "provide the link to the website, and provide the student a printed copy of the
- 14 listing of the appropriate region's top twenty high-demand, high-wage jobs.
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- On page 4, line 17, change "<u>ten demand</u>" to "<u>twenty high-demand</u>"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- On page 4, line 19, after "Internet" delete the remainder of the line, delete lines 20 and 21,
- and insert a period "."
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 19
- 21 On page 4, line 25, change "<u>five-year</u>" to "<u>short-term and long-term</u>"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 20
- 23 On page 4, between lines 28 and 29, insert the following:
- 24 "(gg) Estimated costs of the certificate or degree program.
- 25 (hh) Information provided to the Louisiana Workforce Commission from each
- of the state's public postsecondary education boards on the educational and training
- 27 programs offered through their member institutions relative to the listed jobs."